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Transmittal 2044, dated March 16, 2018, is being rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 2137, dated, 
September 6, 2018 to change "date of service" to "encounter" in the background section and BR 
10504.1.1.  All other information remains the same. 
 
SUBJECT: National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI) Add-on Codes for Non-Outpatient Prospective 
Payment System (OPPS) Institutional Providers Implementation 
 


